

*Financial figures announced on May 28th, 2007 were partially amended on June 29th, 2007.
The amended figures are reflected in this document.

June 29th, 2007
SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.

Consolidated Financial Data for Fiscal Year 2006 Accounts

(From Apr. 1, 2006 to Mar. 31, 2007)

Consolidated

<Results of Operations>

(Millions of Yen)

	FY2006	FY2005	Increase (Decrease)	FY2007 Forecast	Compared with the Previous Year
Net sales	2,215,434	2,397,026	(181,592)	2,230,000	14,566
Operating income (loss)	49,568	(17,154)	66,722	45,000	(4,568)
(Loss) Income before income taxes and minority interests from continuing operations	(13,070)	(165,696)	152,626	32,000	45,070
Net (loss) income from continuing operations	(45,362)	(200,330)	154,968	-	-
Net (loss) income from discontinued operations	-	(5,331)	5,331	-	-
Net (loss) income	(45,362)	(205,661)	160,299	20,000	65,362

*Consolidated subsidiaries	205	236	(31)
*Affiliates accounted for by equity method	70	73	(3)

<Business Segment>

1. Net Sales and Operating Revenues

(Millions of Yen)

	FY2006	FY2005	Increase (Decrease)
Consumer Group	1,017,662	1,154,395	(136,733)
AV/Information and Communication Equipment	763,482	894,510	(131,028)
Home Appliances	254,180	259,885	(5,705)
Commercial Group	275,358	236,272	39,086
Component Group	900,673	948,448	(47,775)
Electronic Devices	339,685	378,270	(38,585)
Batteries	414,404	419,225	(4,821)
Others	146,584	150,953	(4,369)
Others	154,589	198,937	(44,348)
Corporate and Eliminations	(39,654)	(53,747)	14,093
Total	2,308,628	2,484,305	(175,677)

2. Operating Income (loss)

(Millions of Yen)

	FY2006	FY2005	Increase (Decrease)
Consumer Group	(1,673)	(9,889)	8,216
AV/Information and Communication Equipment	2,170	10,594	(8,424)
Home Appliances	(3,843)	(20,483)	16,640
Commercial Group	14,481	7,471	7,010
Component Group	67,607	11,632	55,975
Electronic Devices	18,332	(28,554)	46,886
Batteries	41,320	35,759	5,561
Others	7,955	4,427	3,528
Others	4,515	6,655	(2,140)
Corporate and Eliminations	(35,362)	(33,023)	(2,339)
Total	49,568	(17,154)	66,722

<Non Operating Balance>

(Millions of Yen)

	FY2006	FY2005	Increase (Decrease)
Restructuring expenses	(25,006)	(84,947)	59,941
Impairment of fixed assets	(7,998)	(71,344)	63,346
Gain (Loss) on sale of fixed assets	11,235	10,209	1,026
Gain (Loss) on sale of equity securities	10,198	39,768	(29,570)
Financial balance	(12,707)	(11,242)	(1,465)
Exchange (loss) profit, net	(1,416)	563	(1,979)
Equity in earnings of affiliated companies	(15,190)	(12,475)	(2,715)
(Loss) Gain on revaluation of investments in securities	(5,839)	(4,048)	(1,791)
Others	(15,915)	(15,026)	(889)
Non operating balance	(62,638)	(148,542)	85,904

Consolidated

<Net Sales>

1. Sales by Group

(Millions of Yen)

	FY2006	FY2005	Increase (Decrease)	FY2007 Forecast	Compared with the Previous Year
Consumer Group	1,009,698	1,146,765	(137,067)	1,016,210	6,512
Overseas	497,574	493,437	4,137	513,750	16,176
Commercial Group	270,553	234,962	35,591	267,420	(3,133)
Overseas	78,978	52,836	26,142	78,990	12
Component Group	875,114	911,750	(36,636)	891,220	16,106
Overseas	672,535	674,681	(2,146)	686,880	14,345
Others	60,069	103,549	(43,480)	55,150	(4,919)
Overseas	12,634	13,682	(1,048)	10,380	(2,254)
Total	2,215,434	2,397,026	(181,592)	2,230,000	14,566
Overseas	1,261,721	1,234,636	27,085	1,290,000	28,279

*These are sales to outside customers, As such, amounts herein don't correspond to those in Segment information.

2. Sales of Main Products

(Millions of Yen)

	FY2006	FY2005	Increase (Decrease)	FY2007 Forecast	Compared with the Previous Year	
Consumer Group	TVs	105,035	110,237	(5,202)	95,420	(9,615)
	Overseas	98,369	92,215	6,154	87,300	(11,069)
	LCD Projectors	55,755	54,237	1,518	58,510	2,755
	Overseas	46,219	44,172	2,047	51,010	4,791
	Digital Still Cameras	126,503	185,255	(58,752)	174,050	47,547
	Overseas	37,003	23,791	13,212	64,960	27,957
	Telephones	340,239	376,905	(36,666)	316,550	(23,689)
	Overseas	165,219	173,705	(8,486)	167,260	2,041
	Information Equipments	55,318	64,987	(9,669)	56,850	1,532
	Overseas	10,151	10,575	(424)	8,450	(1,701)
Commercial Group	Refrigerators	56,868	61,503	(4,635)	54,090	(2,778)
	Overseas	29,531	30,513	(982)	26,400	(3,131)
	Air Conditioners	52,474	54,211	(1,737)	52,160	(314)
	Overseas	27,293	19,056	8,237	28,610	1,317
	Washing Machines	32,992	29,567	3,425	31,590	(1,402)
	Overseas	6,632	5,579	1,053	6,870	238
	Showcases	48,990	45,951	3,039	50,590	1,600
	Overseas	16,303	12,845	3,458	17,090	787
	Commercial Air Conditioners	70,064	64,843	5,221	71,580	1,516
	Overseas	35,259	25,806	9,453	37,370	2,111
Component Group	Commercial Kitchen Equipments	33,939	32,564	1,375	33,580	(359)
	Overseas	1,031	802	229	1,050	19
	Semiconductors	181,272	193,567	(12,295)	183,410	2,138
	Overseas	115,426	110,321	5,105	118,620	3,194
	Electronic Components	113,207	108,887	4,320	116,870	3,663
	Overseas	91,640	84,535	7,105	95,380	3,740
	Optical Pickups	125,119	131,156	(6,037)	140,220	15,101
	Overseas	122,690	117,597	5,093	127,660	4,970
	Rechargeable Batteries	296,916	309,491	(12,575)	294,040	(2,876)
	Overseas	238,496	250,251	(11,755)	242,260	3,764
Solar Cells	61,169	47,554	13,615	62,440	1,271	
Overseas	36,137	24,840	11,297	37,050	913	

3. Sales by Areas

(Millions of Yen)

	FY2006	FY2005	Increase (Decrease)	FY2007 Forecast	Compared with the Previous Year
Overseas Total	1,261,721	1,234,636	27,085	1,290,000	28,279
North America	370,214	360,928	9,286	376,620	6,406
Europe	182,014	185,062	(3,048)	192,110	10,096
Asia	648,160	620,219	27,941	661,950	13,790
Others	61,333	68,427	(7,094)	59,320	(2,013)
Domestic Total	953,713	1,162,390	(208,677)	940,000	(13,713)
Grand Total	2,215,434	2,397,026	(181,592)	2,230,000	14,566

Consolidated

<Balance Sheets>

(Millions of Yen)

	As of Mar. 31st, 2007	As of Mar. 31st, 2006	Increase (Decrease)
Total Assets	1,970,940	2,154,837	(183,897)
Stockholders' Equity	312,008	402,892	(90,884)
Stockholders' Equity Ratio	15.8%	18.7%	(2.9%point)
Inventories	329,108	317,894	11,214
Interest-Bearing Debt	678,878	792,166	(113,288)
Net Interest-Bearing Debt	344,192	494,666	(150,474)
Debt Equity Ratio	2.2times	2.0times	0

<Cash Flows>

(Millions of Yen)

	FY2006	FY2005	Increase (Decrease)
Cash flows from operating activities	(7,524)	(664)	(6,860)
Cash flows from investing activities	(16,866)	36,001	(52,867)
Free cash flows	(24,390)	35,337	(59,727)
Cash flows from financing activities	62,002	(69,980)	131,982
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the fiscal year	334,686	297,500	37,186

<Supplemental information>

(Millions of Yen)

	FY2006	FY2005	Increase (Decrease)	FY2007 Forecast	Compared with the Previous Year	
Capital Expenditure	79,622	73,104	6,518	100,000	20,378	
For Batteries	27,325	19,684	7,641	37,000	9,675	
For Semiconductors	7,822	7,318	504	11,200	3,378	
For Others	44,475	46,102	(1,627)	51,800	7,325	
Depreciations	66,706	83,312	(16,606)	80,000	13,294	
R&D Expenses	127,276	126,767	509	123,000	(4,276)	
Exchange Rate	US Dollar	117yen	113yen	4yen	115yen	(2yen)
(Average)	EUR	150yen	138yen	12yen	149yen	(1yen)

	As of Mar. 31st, 2007	As of Mar. 31st, 2006	Increase (Decrease)
The Number of Employees (Persons)	94,906	106,389	(11,483)
Domestic	30,495	33,603	(3,108)
Overseas	64,411	72,786	(8,375)

* Figures that are less than a million yen are rounded.

* Forecasts are deemed reasonable at the time they were prepared, May 28th, 2007. Actual results may differ significantly from forecasts.

Financial Data for Fiscal Year 2006 Accounts

(From Apr. 1, 2006 to Mar. 31, 2007)

Non-Consolidated

<Results of Operations>

(Millions of Yen)

	FY2006	FY2005	Increase (Decrease)	FY2007 Forecast	Compared with the Previous Year
Net sales	1,215,914	1,353,445	(137,531)	1,450,000	234,086
Operating (loss) income	(16,377)	(40,072)	23,695	10,000	26,377
(Loss) Income from ordinary operations	(21,276)	(48,275)	26,999	1,500	22,776
Net (loss) income	(57,144)	(149,406)	92,262	15,000	72,144

<Net Sales>

1.Sales by Group

(Millions of Yen)

	FY2006	FY2005	Increase (Decrease)	FY2007 Forecast	Compared with the Previous Year
Consumer Group	646,365	704,605	(58,240)	785,230	138,865
Commercial Group	141,434	133,687	7,747	147,250	5,816
Component Group	428,113	515,151	(87,038)	509,660	81,547
Others	-	-	-	7,860	7,860
Total	1,215,914	1,353,445	(137,531)	1,450,000	234,086

2.Sales of Main Products

(Millions of Yen)

		FY2006	FY2005	Increase (Decrease)	FY2007 Forecast	Compared with the Previous Year
Consumer Group	TVs	6,506	18,147	(11,641)	30,880	24,374
	LCD Projectors	47,144	44,825	2,319	54,780	7,636
	Digital Still Cameras	121,828	182,542	(60,714)	170,410	48,582
	Telephones	241,235	243,502	(2,267)	283,350	42,115
	Information Equipments	38,541	30,205	8,336	47,290	8,749
	Refrigerators	26,566	31,053	(4,487)	26,150	(416)
	Air Conditioners	29,584	24,920	4,664	29,200	(384)
	Washing Machines	26,592	24,649	1,943	25,100	(1,492)
Commercial Group	Showcases	23,602	23,518	84	26,020	2,418
	Commercial Air Conditioners	48,065	47,107	958	47,000	(1,065)
	Commercial Kitchen Equipments	23,407	24,103	(696)	23,530	123
Component Group	Semiconductors	34,277	129,585	(95,308)	81,160	46,883
	Electronic Components	57,457	47,609	9,848	65,070	7,613
	Rechargeable Batteries	63,290	62,103	1,187	84,020	20,730
	Optical Pickups	181,317	194,027	(12,710)	189,970	8,653
	Solar Cells	54,695	42,740	11,955	54,360	(335)

<Balance Sheets>

(Millions of Yen)

	As of Mar. 31st, 2007	As of Mar. 31st, 2006	Increase (Decrease)
Total Assets	1,218,538	1,315,852	(97,314)
Stockholders' Equity	346,108	407,390	(61,282)
Stockholders' Equity Ratio	28.4%	31.0%	(2.6%point)
Inventories	71,201	95,925	(24,724)
Interest-Bearing Debt	340,350	349,562	(9,212)
Net Interest-Bearing Debt	185,706	276,432	(90,726)
Debt Equity Ratio	1.0times	0.9times	0.1times

<Supplemental information>

(Millions of Yen)

	FY2006	FY2005	Increase (Decrease)	FY2007 Forecast	Compared with the Previous Year
Capital Expenditure	32,304	28,605	3,699	46,600	14,296
For Batteries	15,540	8,538	7,002	26,400	10,860
For Semiconductors	69	1,068	(999)	-	(69)
For Others	16,695	18,999	(2,304)	20,200	3,505
Depreciations	31,046	37,739	(6,693)	38,700	7,654
R&D Expenses	94,380	117,533	(23,153)	86,000	(8,380)

*Less than a million yen are rounded down.

* Forecasts are deemed reasonable at the time they were prepared, May 28th, 2007. Actual results may differ significantly from forecasts.